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First Name Surname Email Organisation Country

Jerry Allen j.allen@gre.ac.uk University of Greenwich UK

Paul Alzer p.alzer@parkstad-limburg.nl Cityregion Parkstad Limburg NL

Chris Barnett chris.barnett@canalrivertrust.org.uk Canal & River Trust UK

Helene Baron helene@aquatt.ie Aquatt IE

Jonathan Bevan jon.bevan63@gmail.com JBRegen IE

Jan Bloemheuvel j.bloemheuvel@utrecht.nl Gemeente Utrecht NL

Marie Bontems marie.bontems@choq.be asbl CHOQ BE

Jacqueline Brouwer jacqueline.brouwer@rvo.nl Interreg NWE Contact Point - The Netherlands NL

Aidan Browne aidan.browne@dkit.ie Dundlak IT IE

Marie Callanan mcallanan@certificationeurope.com Certification Europe IE

Julia Cantero julia.cantero@vlaio.be Interreg NWE Contact Point - Belgium/Flanders BE

Vincent Carragher vincentcarragher@gmail.com TCD IE

Catherine Smyth csmyth@ballyhoura.org Ballyhoura Development IE

Jean-claude Celestin jean_claude.celestin@accet.asso.fr Val D Oise technopole FR

Wim Ceulemans wim.ceulemans@innovatiesteunpunt.be Innovatiesteunpunt voor Landbouw en Platteland BE

Laure Charpentier-Gruber laure.charpentier-gruber@loire-atlantique.fr conseil départemental de Loire atlantique FR

Daisy Chatterton chatterd@lsbu.ac.uk London South Bank University UK

Hugo Clarke hugo.c@accesseurope.org.uk Access Europe Network UK

Joan Condell j.condell@ulster.ac.uk Ulster University IE

John Connolly john.b.connolly@dcu.ie DCU IE

Eddie Conroy econroy@sdublincoco.ie South Dublin County Council IE

Bernadette Convery bernadette.convery@actionrenewables.co.uk Action Renewables UK

Mark Coughlan mcoughlan@gaelectric.ie Gaelectric Developments Ltd. IE

Ed Craig ed.craig@ed.ac.uk ECCI University of Edinburgh UK

Kevin Craven kevin.craven@codema.ie Codema IE
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Eileen Crowley eileen_crowley@corkcity.ie Cork City Council IE

Vincent Cruder vincent.cruder@adice.asso.fr ADICE FR

John Curran jcurran@dldc.org Donegal Local Development Co Ltd IE

Twan De Bruijn twan@euquest.eu EUquest NL

Sean De Buitlear sdebuitlear@skdp.net South Kerry Development Partnership Ltd. IE

Yorick Debeus y.debeus@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht - Brussels Office BE

Volmar Delheij v.delheij@parkstad-limburg.nl Cityregion Parkstad Limburg NL

Fiona Descoteaux fiona@innovatedublin.org Innovate Dublin IE

Sharon Digby sharon@eastborderregion.com East Border Region UK

Maria Domzal maria@nweurope.eu Interreg North-West Europe FR

James Donlon jdonlon@westbic.ie WestBIC IE

Mandy Douglas mandy.douglas132@btinternet.com RLSB UK

Robert Dowdall robert.dowdall1@gmail.com Insight Renewables/University College Dublin IE

Avril Easton avril.easton@alzheimer.ie The Alzheimer Society of Ireland IE

Herman Eijdems h.eijdems@mijnwater.com Mijnwater bv NL

John Farrell sw31@btinternet.com LANUA International Healthcare Consultancy UK

Margaret Farren margaret.farren@dcu.ie Dublin City University IE

Suzanne Fitzpatrick suzanne.fitzpatrick@codema.ie Codema IE

Joseph Fox joe.fox@enterprise-ireland.com Enterprise Ireland IE

Paula Gallagher paula@tippenergy.ie Tipperary Energy Agency IE

Ken Germaine kengermaine@gmail.com Innovate Dublin/Dublin City Council IE

Edel Giltenane edel.giltenane@codema.ie Codema IE

David Graham DAVID.GRAHAM@ci-innovations.com Customer Insight Innovations IE

Julie Guerimand julie.guerimand@accet.asso.fr VAL D'OISE TECHNOPOLE FR

Alexandra Hamilton ahamilton@ckea.ie Carlow Kilkenny Energy Agency IE
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David Hanratty dhanratty@monaghancoco.ie Monaghan County Council IE

Imke Harms imke.harms@nmi-agro.nl NMI/ Dutch Sprouts NL

John Harrison john.harrison@swc.ac.uk South West College UK

Desmond Henry deshenry@walk.ie WALK IE

Stephen Higham stephen.higham@canalrivertrust.org.uk Canal & River Trust UK

John Hobbs john.hobbs@cit.ie Cork Institute of Technology IE

Lan Hong hong@multitel.be Multitel BE

Dette Hughes Dette@eastborderregion.com East Border Region UK

Ge Huismans ge.huismans@rvo.nl Interreg NWE Contact Point - The Netherlands NL

Soo Hun soo.hun@hscni.net Centre for Connected Health and Social Care, PHA UK

Maren Hunds maren@nweurope.eu Interreg North-West Europe FR

Chantal Hurard churard@cesi.fr CESI FR

Karen Ison k.ison@coventry.ac.uk CUE Lts UK

Alan Jackson alan@tippenergy.ie Tipperary Energy Agency IE

Thomae Kakouli-Duarte thomae.kakouli@itcarlow.ie Institute of Technology Carlow IE

Suzanne Kearney skearney@secad.ie South and East Cork Area Development CLG IE

John Kearns jkearns@partas.ie PARTAS IE

Majella Keating mkeating@sdublincoco.ie South Dublin County Council IE

Karen Keaveney karen.keaveney@ucd.ie University College Dublin IE

Fabian Kiehlmann fabian@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Paul Killeen paul.killeen@dkit.ie Regional Development Centre Dundalk IT IE

Manuel Krieg Krieg@regionnordhessen.de Regionalmanagement Nordhessen GmbH DE

Philip Lakin phil.lakin@nationaltrust.org.uk National Trust UK

Vincent Lepers vlepers@em-normandie.fr Ecole de Management de Normandie FR

Hugh Logue hlogue@gaelectric.ie Gaelectric IE

3

mailto:thomae.kakouli@itcarlow.ie


Project Ideas Lab

6 October 2016, Dublin

First Name Surname Email Organisation Country

Christel Lozet christel.lozet@loire-atlantique.fr Conseil départemental de Loire-Atlantique FR

Gary Lupton gary.lupton@nuigalway.ie NUI Galway IE

Monica Marchese monica.marchese@ibbl.lu IBBL LU

Johanna März johanna@nweurope.eu Interreg North-West Europe FR

Geraldine Mateu secretarygeneral@purple-eu.org Peri-Urban Regions Platform Europe UK

Donald Mc Donagh donald.mcdonagh@ul.ie Synthesis and Solid State Pharmaceutical Centre (SSPC)IE

John Mc Entegart john.mcentegart@leo.monaghancoco.ie Monaghan County Council IE

Declan McCormac dec.mccormac@codema.ie Codema IE

Philomena McCorry mccorma582@aol.com LANUA International Healthcare Consultancy UK

Labhaoise McKenna lmckenna@emra.ie Eastern and Midland Regional Assembly IE

Mick McKigney mick@mckigney.net Economic Development Associates Ltd UK

Neil McLoughlin neil.mcloughlin@dkit.ie Dundalk Institute of Technology IE

Anthony McNamara amcnamara@sdublincoco.ie South Dublin County Council IE

Benjamin Meijer b.meijer@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht NL

Michael Morrissey michaelmorrissey@dttas.ie Department of Transport, Tourism and Sport IE

Yolanda Mout y.mout@yenza.nl ERAC NL

Nico Nollen niecbv@gmail.com City Council of Sittard-Geleen NL

Ralph Nonninger r.nonninger@nanobionet.de cc-NanoBioNet e.V. DE

Bastiaan Notebaert bn@vlakwa.be VLAKWA BE

Ciara O hAodha cohaodha@meathcoco.ie Meath County Council IE

Bernadette Oakenfull b.j.oakenfull@gre.ac.uk University of Greenwich UK

Sarah O'Brien sarah.obrien3@gmail.com Institute of Technology Carlow IE

Vincent O'connell vincent.oconnell@surreycc.gov.uk Surrey County Council UK

Björn Offermann bjoern.offermann@dlr.de German Aerospace Center DE

Clodagh ONeill clodagh.oneill2@swc.ac.uk South West College UK
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Niamh O'Shea noshea@certificationeurope.com Certification Europe IE

Darragh O'Suilleabhain darragh.osuilleabhain@corkcoco.ie Cork County Council IE

Austin O'Sullivan austin@walk.ie WALK IE

Joan OSullivan Joan.B.OSullivqn@ul.ie University of Limrick IE

Nikolaos Papakostas nikolaos.papakostas@ucd.ie University College Dublin IE

Stéphanie Paris developpement@medefi.fr MEDEFI FR

Mariska Pastoors m.pastoors@utrecht.nl City of Utrecht NL

Katarzyna Pelc katarzyna.pelc@beds.ac.uk University of Bedfordshire UK

Carmen Perales carmen@nweurope.eu Interreg North-West Europe FR

Vanessa Pilley vanessapilley@hotmail.com DCLG UK

Paula Prendergast pprendergast@mayococo.ie Local Enterprise Office IE

Hanny Ras-Kluitenberg hanny.ras@sittard-geleen.nl Gemeente Sittard-Geleen NL

Sarah Reid sarah.reid@seupb.eu Special EU Programmes Body IE

Vincent Reynolds Vincentreynolds@cavanitc.ie Cavan Innovation & Technology Centre IE

Diane Richmond drichmond@partas.ie PARTAS IE

Peter Robertson peter@creativeventure.ie Creative Venture Consultants IE

Siobhan Rudden srudden@southernassembly.ie Interreg NWE Contact Point - Ireland IE

Yesil Rusconi y.rusconi@fondationface.org Fondation FACE FR

Petra Schelkmann petra.schelkmann@mdi.rlp.de Minisry of the Interior and Sport, Rhineland-PalatinateDE

Achim Schmalenberger achim.schmalenberger@ul.ie University of Limerick IE

Joanne Scobie joanne_scobie@hotmail.co.uk East of Scotland European Consortium UK

Brendan Sheahan brendan.sheahan@kilkennycoco.ie Kilkenny County Council IE

Emily Shephard emily.shephard@communities.gsi.gov.uk DCLG UK

Aiden Shine ashine@sebic.ie South East BIC IE

Nicole Skirde-Vural cpinterreg.europenwe@mat.etat.lu Interreg NWE Contact Point - Luxemburg LU
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Patrick Starke patrick.starke@amu.uni-augsburg.de University of Augsburg / AMU DE

Dudley Stewart megassociation@gmail.com Micro Electricity Generation Association (MEGA) IE

Frank Stubbe frank.stubbe@vlm.be VLM BE

Alexandre Tournakis alexandre.tournakis@nordpasdecalaispicardie.fr Interreg NWE Contact Point - France FR

Martin Townsend martin.townsend@ukaea.uk UK Atomic Energy Authority UK

Jean-Paul Urlings jpu@bizzdom.biz BizzDom NL

Mieke Van Cauwenberghe mieke.vancauwenberghe@mechelen.be city of Mechelen BE

Astrid van Deelen a.vandeelen@brainportdevelopment.nl Brainport Development NV NL

Luc van Raaij lucvanraaij@erac.nl ERAC NL

Erwin van Tuijl vantuijl@business.metropoleruhr.de Wirtschaftsförderung Metropoleruhr DE

Anneke Veldstra a.veldstra@brainportdevelopment.nl Brainport Development NV NL

Rey Vincent vincent.rey@iledefrance.fr Île de France Region FR

Andrea Wagner wagner@business.metropoleruhr.de Wirtschaftsförderung Metropoleruhr DE

gary Walpole g.l.r.walpole@swansea.ac.uk Swansea University UK

Rosemary Ward rward@southeastbic.ie South East BIC IE

Gerry Wardell gerry.wardell@codema.ie Codema - Dublin's Energy Agency IE

Mary Wrafter mwrafter@mayococo.ie Mayo County Council IE
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